
 

 

 

 

  

BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES 

National Office 

Manila 

 

Invitation to Bid 

 BSP SCOUT NURSERY 

 
1. The Boy Scouts of the Philippines (BSP), through its Corporate Budget for 2016 intends 

to apply the sum of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY 

(Php 1,400.000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under 

the contract for the project “BSP SCOUT NURSERY”. Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The BSP now invites bids for the Project, “BSP SCOUT NURSERY”.   Completion and 

delivery of the Project/Works shall be not more than sixty (60) days after the awarding of 

the contract. Bidders should have completed, within ten (10) years from the date of 

submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an 

eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Error! Reference 

source not found. (ITB). Bidders may participate for any one or all Lots (Lot 1 to 14).  

LOT NO. PROJECT/DESCRIPTION Sub-ABC 

1 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Pagsanjan, Laguna 
 
100,000.00 

2 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya 
 
100,000.00 

3 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Barrio Caimito, Palayan City 
 
100,000.00 

4 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Sitio Abuyod, Teresa, Rizal 
 
100,000.00 

5 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Lamon Goa, Camarines Sur 
 
100,000.00 

6 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Brgy. Cabano, Jordan, Guimaras, Iloilo 
 
100,000.00 

7 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Brgy. Maytubig, Municipality of Isabela, Negros Occidental 
 
100,000.00 

8 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Basper Heights, Brgy. Caiban, Tacloban City 
 
100,000.00 

9 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Javier, Leyte 
 
100,000.00 

10 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 

Location: Yocenca, Naparan, Salcedo, Eastern Samar 
 
100,000.00 

11 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 
Location: Sitio Supon, San Jose, Koronadal, South Cotabato 

 
100,000.00 

12 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 
Location: Bo. Sibantang, Macopa Kasibuli, Misamis Oriental 

 
100,000.00 

13 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 
Location: Bulatukan, Makilala, Cotabato 

 
100,000.00 

14 Construction of  BSP Scout Nursery 
Location: San Jose, Mindoro Occidental 

 
100,000.00 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations 

(IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government 

Procurement Reform Act”.  



 

 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations 

with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to 

citizens of the Philippines. 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from BSP-Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 03-

23 November, 2016 from 8:00a.m. to 4:00 pm. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from the 

address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee in the amount of Five Hundred 

Pesos (Php 500.00) per lot item 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 

Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and from the Boy Scouts of the Philippines 

www.scouts.org.ph, provided that bidders shall pay the fee for the Bidding Documents not 

later that the submission of their bids. 

6. The BSP will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on Friday, 11 November 2016, 1:30 p.m.  

which shall be open to all interested parties. 

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 24 November 2016 at 12:00 

noon at Economic Enterprise Division, 4th Floor, BSP-National Office Building, 181 

Natividad Almeda-Lopez Street, Ermita, Manila.  All bids must be accompanied by a 

bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in (ITB) Clause Error! 

Reference source not found.. 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 

the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

8. The Boy Scouts of the Philippines reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul 

the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without 

thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

9. For further information, please refer to: 

SOFRONIO D. HONTANOSAS 

HEAD, BAC SECRETARIAT 

BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES 

181Natividad Almeda-Lopez Street, Ermita Manila 

Tel No. : 527-5111 local 528 

Fax No. 527-5111 or 528-0577 

eed_bsp@yahoo.com.ph 

 

 

 

        MR. ARTHUR R. SALES 

              BAC Chairman 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Boy Scouts of the Philippines 



 

 

National Office 

Manila 

 

GREEN IS GO, GO FOR THE REAL THING SCOUT NURSERY 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 

DIMENSION:  6 meters to 9 meters wide x 12 meters long x 3-5 meters high 

Material 

Compon

ents: 

Fabricated steel pipe main structure with plastic/vinyl walls 

and fish net roofing 

 

SCOPE OF WORK: 

  Description Quantity 

1 Clearing and Grubbing of the site 2 cu. Mtrs. 

2 Excavation of Foundation 3 cu. Mtrs 

3 Fabrication of Nursery Steel Bars for post 10 lengths 

4 Pouring of concrete post 2 cu. mtrs 

5 Backfilling of post 1.5 cu. mtrs 

6 Fabrication of Nursery Steel Frame 1 lot 

7 Installation of Plastic-Vinyl Wall Fence 36 mtrs x 4 ft 

8 Installation of Nylon Fish Net 96 sq.mtrs 

9 Painting of Steel Frame 1 lot 

10 Levelling and tampering of Nursery 

grounds 

112 sq.mtrs 

11 Installation of Water Supply/Piping 1 lot 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUMMARY OF MATERIALS AND SPECIFICATION 

 



 

 

PROJECT:              Construction of Scout Nursery (6m X 12m X 3m)  

 

Item 

No. 
Qty. 

Unit of 

Measure 
Description Unit Cost Total Cost 

1) 10 pcs 10mm deform steel bar  
 

2) 10  bags Portland Cement  
 

3) 2 cu. m White Sand  
 

4) 4 cu. m ¾’’ Crushed Gravel  
 

5) 5 kls. Ga 18 Galv. Wire  
 

6) 2 pcs. ¼ Marine Plywood  
 

7) 8 pcs. 2”X3”X8” Coco Lumber   
 

8) 1 kilo 3” CW Nails  
 

9) 1 kilo 2” CW Nails  
 

10) ½ kilo 1” CW Nails  
 

11) 20 pcs. 1 ½ Dia. B.I. Pipe Sch. 40  
 

12) 6 pcs. 1” Dia. B.I. Sch. 40  
 

13) 14 pcs. ¾ Dia. B.I. Pipe Sch. 40   
 

14) 10 kilos Welding Rod  
 

15) 36 meters 4’ Plastic Screen (2” square hole)  
 

16) 96 Sq. mtrs Nylon Fish Net for Roofing  
 

17) 1 roll Nylon Thread  
 

18) 1 Gal. Epoxy Primer  
 

19) 2 Gals. QD Enamel (Green)  
 

20) 25 mtrs ½” Garden Hose (Heavy Duty)  
 

21) 1 roll ½” P.E. Tube (Blue)  
 

22) 2 pcs Brass Faucet with Hose Bib  
 

23) 2 pcs ½” Swing Valve  
 

24) 100 mtrs #14 PDX Electrical Wire  
 

25) 1 roll Electrical Tape  
 

26) 1 pc Light Switch  
 

27) 2 pcs 20 Watts – Flourescent Lamp  
 

28) 2 pcs 2” Paint Brush  
 

29) 1 Gal. Paint Thinner  
 

   TOTAL   
 

 


